RC-C SERIES
RC-C
Series
AIR COOLED CONDENSER
ORIGINAL MANUFACTURED EQUIPMENT
HX-512-7 AUS
RC-C CONDENSERS WITH AC & EC HIGH EFFICIENCY FANS
2 HX-512-7 AUS

• Circuiting for dry-cooler operation
• Circuiting for oil-cooler operation
Explanation Of Type Designation
RC - 54 - C - 4P
RC Series Condenser
RC - 54 - C - 4P
Model number
RC - 54 - C - 4P
Series
RC - 54 - C - 4P
Fan Motor Series "_" = 4 Pole Motor, "Q" = 6 Pole Motor, EC = Electronic Commutated Motor
Engineering Tools
Heat Rejection Factors
Condenser Load = Compressor Capacity x Factor
Open Compressors Tables No.1 Evap.
Temp
Suction Cooled Hermetic Compressors Table No.2
Condensing Temperature °C Condensing Temperature °C
30 35 40 45 50 55 60 °C 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
1.41 1.45 1.50 1.56 * * * -40 1.63 1.67 1.74 1.80 * * *
1.37 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.56 * * -35 1.56 1.59 1.65 1.71 1.77 * *
1.33 1.36 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.50 * -30 1.50 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.69 1.75 *
1.28 1.31 1.35 1.39 1.44 1.49 1.55 -25 1.43 1.46 1.50 1.55 1.61 1.66 1.73
1.25 1.28 1.31 1.35 1.40 1.44 1.49 -20 1.38 1.41 1.45 1.49 1.55 1.59 1.65
1.21 1.24 1.28 1.31 1.35 1.39 1.44 -15 1.32 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.47 1.52 1.57
1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.31 1.35 1.39 -10 1.28 1.31 1.35 1.38 1.42 1.46 1.51
1.15 1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.31 1.35 -5 1.24 1.27 1.30 1.34 1.37 1.41 1.45
1.12 1.15 1.18 1.20 1.24 1.27 1.31 0 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.33 1.36 1.40
1.10 1.12 1.15 1.17 1.20 1.24 1.27 5 1.16 1.18 1.21 1.23 1.26 1.31 1.34
1.07 1.10 1.13 1.15 1.17 1.21 1.24 10 1.12 1.15 1.18 1.20 1.22 1.27 1.30
*Outside limits of normal single stage compression application
HX-512-7 AUS 3
Selection Example
 Compressor Capacity   40.83kW
 (Hermetic Compressor)
 Refrigerant   R404A
 Suction Temperature   +5°C
 Air Temp. on entering  condenser   +35°C
 Required condensing temp.   +50°C
    (high speed fan)
 Temp. difference (TDK)   = 15 KTD
 Heat rejection factor (Table 1)   = 1.26
 Total heat rejection required   = 40.83 x 1.26
    = 51.446 kW
 Selected model RC54C
 which has a capacity of 57.121 kW
 at 15K TD
 Actual TD   = 51.446
    ÷ 3.808
     = 13.51K TD
The heat load on a compressor always exceeds that of the
evaporator by an amount equal to the heat of compression.
Since the work (heat) of compression per unit of refrigeration
capacity changes depending upon the compression ratio, the
heat load on the condenser varies with the operating conditions
of the system and compressor design or type - that is, open or
suction cooled hermetics.
For this reason, whenever possible the selection of an air
cooled condenser should be based on the compressor
manufacturers published heat rejection ratings and operating
limitations applicable to that particular machine.  In the absence
of manufacturers data, the condenser heat rejection factor
tables listed may be used to obtain an approximate heat
of rejection.
4 HX-512-7 AUS
Performance Data
RC Series Condensers - 4 pole
Condenser Capacity - Total Heat Rejection (Watts)
R22 High Speed (Connection in Delta Δ - RC19C to RC115C)
TD/K RC09C RC12C RC13C RC18C RC23C RC25C RC19C RC24C RC28C RC30C RC34C RC37C RC47C RC54C RC62C RC74C RC82C RC93C RC100C RC109C RC115C
1 606 777 881 1163 1481 1684 1221 1579 1809 2006 2287 2503 3158 3627 4158 4912 5428 6237 6691 7237 7652